
From: Vernon Black
To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc: Zach Thomas (zthomas@mewbourne.com)
Subject: Emailing: Mewboune-Maverick 13 DM Fed Com #1H Closure Docs.pdf
Date: Monday, October 13, 2014 4:16:01 PM
Attachments: Mewboune-Maverick 13 DM Fed Com #1H Closure Docs.pdf

  Mike, here is the Closing Document for Mewbourne's Maverick 13 DM Fed Com #1H. Let me know if you need
 anything else.

Thanks for all your help,
Vernon

mailto:VBlack@Hungry-Horse.com
mailto:mike.bratcher@state.nm.us
mailto:zthomas@mewbourne.com



Remediation Summary RePort Form


General lnformation
This section provides general information about the operator and the site where the spill occurred'


This report prepared by Hungry Horse , LLC on 3oct14, in response to the release for Mewbourne oil company at the


Maverick 13 DM Fed com #lH located in Eddy county, NM for the spill that occurred t6Aug14, releasing 80 bbls of oil


and produced water due to an equipment failure at the separator.


Date:30cT14
Client: Mewbourne Oil ComPanY


Site Name: Maverick 13 DM Fed Com #1H County: Eddy


API:30-015-42OBg Legals: UL. D, Sec' 13,T245,R26E


Site Coordinates Latitude: 32.2240
Longitude: 'LA4.2529


Property owner: Private


NM OCD RP No.: 2RP-2447


Release Description and Assessment
The information below is related to the spill (Date, Type, Cause, and Quantity) and the area impacted'


Date of SPill: 16Aug14


Type of spill: X oil X Produced water condensate other (specify):


cause of spill: x Equipment Failure Valve Failure Line Rupture Leaking Tank Tank overfill


Other (SPecifY):


Other Contributing Factors or Comments: N/A
TotalReleased:20 bbls


State: New Mexico


Quantity SPilled: 80 bbls


Method of Recovery: Vacuum Truck


NM OCD Notified: X Yes No


SpillArea lmpacted: X lnside Firewall


Total Square Foot Impacted: 22,50A5F


Other Comments: N/A


Quantity Recovered: 60 bbls


Other {SPecifu}:
C 141(lnitiaUFinal) Completed and Submitted: X Yes


X 0n Production Pad X ln Pasture


No


Other (SpecifY):


Estimated Depth: 3' Votume {Cu. Yards): 804 yds


Remediatio4 ActiviW Summarv


The following summarizes the activities used to remediate the spill.


The over spray are in the pasture, the containment walls, and tanks were steam cleaned and pressure washed' The


impacted area of the pad was excavated to an average depth of approximately 2'. All impacted soil was placed on plastic


andlatertransportedtoadivisionapproveddisposalfacility.


The excavated area was divided into three sections for sampling purposes. A composite soil sample was obtained from
I Ilg gxLclvol.gu qr sq rY


each section and analyzed for chlorides, TpH, and BTEX. Lab results indicated that samples t::f:T]"::3^::l
ffii,il.;;il;;;;il;-* oio.rorrr" revels. section 3 had elevated chlorides and required additional


-r----r a^- 
^Ll^-:r,


colltdlllll ldl lL lEYsrJ q!


excavation to a depth of 3.5',. Confirmation soil samples were obtained at 3'5' and 4'5' 
'nd 


tl:ly:l9^:j:i:1:: i:gxLdvdllul I lu s vs}/LI r


lab results were presented to NM OCD's Mike Bratcher requesting closure approval' tl".:1::-Tll::::,::i:::nted and


;:;;},ffiil;;;;;il uJiar."rr, cariche which was obtained from the downsizing operation being


Vernon K. Black, Hungry Horse, LLC
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l)istrict I
ii'f5'li.-t'r"nch lh.. l tohbs, NM 81t240


Disrri(r ll
niT S ttirsr St.. ,\rtcsia, NM 8ll! I 0


l)istrict lll"i?ffifiiilntz^n 
Roarl. Arlec. NM t7410


l)istusL-lY
IZ:.0 S Sr. Framis Dr.. Sarrlr l^c. Nlvl 87505


State of Ncw Mexico
F,nergy Minerals and Natural


Forur C- l4 l
Argnsl 8. 201 I


Oil Conservation f)ivision
1220 South St. Fruncis Dr.


Santa Fe, NM 87505


Relcase Notification and Corrective Action


naarcss: PO Box 5270 llobbs NM 8824,!


F'acilfi Natne: Maverick l3 DM l'ed Com flfl


OPERATOR
Contrct: Zack Thomas


No. 575 3-5905


I:inal


Faci Oil Well


Easl/wcst L'inc I countY
wcsl I EaoYUnit l,ctt€r


D
Seclittn
t3


fownship
24S


Rauge
26E,


Feet from thc
I 8J'


Nonh/South Lint
Nofi


Fcet lrom the
660'


LOCATION OT RELEASE


Latirude 32 .224098-Longitude-- 104.25299 
-


NATURE OF RELEASE


llate and Hout
t.r6r4


of DiscovcrY
8:00 arn


Occurrcnce


Jim Anros


and Hour t4 l2:00


, Volume Impacl the Wafcrcoumc'


If a Watcrcourse was Fully.t


u*#b" c"fi;iEoi;i;-;"d R"*iiirl r\idfaiiin '
Dunrponscparationcquipmenthungopensendirrghighvolunreolgasandfluitltoproductkrrntankcausingtanktontnovcr,Uponpumpernrr,iralrvcll
was shut.in at the well head to stop lhe releasc.


Areil Affe,ited and Cleanup Aclion Takt'n''


&,lgeJ.-:!lS.g' txd-!.ucg':tlr
ffi.orusnnVaftorv uvlsloN-


ranks..30o n by 200tt area of pasrurc south of.weil.pao ,"", n-ii'""t.iJuv oir ,irt *i rvitite micro btazcd. Produr,'ett walcr antt oil rvas suckcd ,ul by


NMOCD's Cuidelioes for Remcdiaiion ot'Spill$, l'eaks attd Relcases'


ffi*h;1;I5:rh-l rt-: fiffin,r;il g'..c'r aho*'t ffi,,; "n,Gn@ 
unaersiarltt rtrnt purtuanl to NMocD rulcs and


resurations ort operators arc ,.;,,1,1d; ;dri unao, nte i't'r"'];F.yll',*:f 1'j*,'.:t:::n'.t::"f:i::i,|1l ::f$:#h;|:,]XH;li'|,',|fi
;:fr'i[Hffi'fffiHff#::i],iL:';:ffi,iff;; ;;i f; ifiACp ;t;;rlJ ** ;ii,',,t Rr1xrr," drx's not reticvc thc opc',ror or riubiritv


r


Sourc" of ttel€ase: Oil 'l ank


Wa-s Irntndiol" Nolice Civcn?
El Yes fl No E Not Rcquired


E Ycs EI No


Approverl rlisqa* {.di(#* |'*r*,- *


tfirltxl







District I


i(,25 N l-rc$clr t)r. llobbs NM 88240


Dislrict Il
8tl S l'irst St. Artcsia NM 88210


District ltl
iotlO Rio Brazos [{oad, Aztec- NM 8?4 l0


Districl lv
iuzo s s, Fmncis llr, Sanla l;c. NM 8750s


State of New Mexico
F,nergy Minerals and Natural Resources


Oil Cor-rservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr'


Forrn C- l4l
l(ci'ised Augrrst 8 201 I


Subnrit I Copl' to trppropriate t)istriet O{'lice irr- 
irccortlhirc,r $ith l9' l-i 29 NMn C'


Santa Fe, NM 87505


R-1"*- N"tification and Corrective Action


I Name of Cornpany lUlwqgglne Oil Co


I Addr.rt PO Box 5270 Hobbs.-LM-q8211


I nacitiry Name Maverick l3 DM Fed #l H


fl lnitial Rel'',', t X Final l(*}'rt


I Mineral O,wner BLIYI
- -- -l API No. 3o-o l 5-42089


. 1. -- 


- 


---_
I Surlace Owner Brivate 


-
Sectioti I ownship I Range


24S ' 26F


i'vp" of [etease Produced lilater/Oil


so[rc" of nereaie Oii ran*


*^i r*mJi"t" i'roti"" cirent -


By Whom? Zach Thomas


Was a Watercourse Reached?


I itlc: l-.nvilonr:tental R-eP


[:-rr-rail Addr'css: zthotrtas(rilmervbourlte ctxr


Latitude 32.2240 Longitude 4A4'2529


NATURE OF RELEASE 
---


i,:i': "1-" 
t v;r;. rro",ae oil 20 bbls- i volume Recov-ered.oil 20 bbls


ri"J*"19160-qqq =_- I Prod Wnter 40 bbls


Date and Hour ofOccurre"." IDat" 'nd 
tlour ofDisconery


Date ano rtour oI lJcuullsrres I v'!v gi'.,


16Aug14 1 l6Aug!1 1200 hrs


Eas(Wcst Line


- orr, cbrssegYAnoN


County


Eddy .


DIVISION


If YES,To Whom?


X Yes I No I Not Required Jim Amos


nate anO Hour l6Augl4 at l200hrs


iiffi vort . r,"o*ing the watercourse


NIA


NIA
Describe Cause of Proble* *O nt-eaiuf atiion fiien'*
Dumponseparatiooequipmenthungopensendinga,highvolumeofgasandfluidtoproductiontank.causingtanktooverrun.Uponpumper
arrivat, the weit w's shut in at the welt head * rr"p r* ?"i";;. ;-#t;"rtr*.toi ,r* dispatched and used a-back-hoe to conduct initial work to


Yes X No


if . W#*"ur* *rt l"'p"ttd, Describc Fully'*


il; d:;t;;;i"g 
"r 


nrtat on location' The material was stockpiled'


r rre,eui 
"eniiitt,ut 


th" info,mution given above ii t*"ina 
"o"'pr"t" 


to if::ily":;,:"::1;1f*i.:;,o;ffi,lll:$[*:::l'lXffi?;;l::'il:
lffill":::ll'"'$';::':i:"T;:":}T::'Ti:iliffi;T1ii:.1.i:1*'s$t[x*lm::+xlr:;:xr:::TI:i::fff:l]:'H:ix:l:li''J?;i
il:I;ffil|#:fflJiffJi:*,1H[:xlxi;:J.:'!r'i.i]','"ii:]1r:i:k{li:*l':":'"x;llll,:,xstxti#:Hlli::J\lfflilll,ti':"'"
:?H:'Ji,1,J":,?::11"fi:ili'Ti:*,[,][T:1':j};,il'J:f:'L]ili::'#1ffiffiT;:'*;';;;!;;;; 


oio'po'iiuiri',v for co':npriance 
'lvirh 


anv o'lrrer


cleanup Action Takcn'* 
---^ .^ rL^ -^..+1, ^{Trha crroe- A locrl contrictor used r pressure wrsher with fresh wnterDescribe Area Affected and


i*ui:jti.:mmiul"J$;l;lx";:'xil$:1ii:H#*",x,?J,."'.'".*i::::r:*i:r::tif*rik,*iT*::*'T.'"?:J.' i


ill X;T"-#i;fiT;J"?,"rr,t"*i*" 
*,:;::;:lq-Jl,['#:ffi;:I',;il;; 


'J;;; 
'-**"npring 


purposes. so, sampres were corrected


anrl lab annlysis conducted. Sections l-2 
-had 


contaminate revers at or turo,n.to*.. l.r"ls snd Sectioo 3 had elevated chtorides and further


excrvation was conducterl. confirmation srmpres *r"i" .i* ortuined at section I "i 
J.s; 


'na 
4'5" Atl lab results were presented to NMocD's


Mike Bratcher requesting ctosure approvat. ctosure ;;;;J;;; ;ro11"o iio it "-r.." 
tn^t backfilled with fresh caliehe obtained from the


downsizing operation being cooduetett on the roc*tion.'ilt impacteJsoit was transported to a division approved disposal facility'


l(dcrrl. statc. or local laws an{or rcBulutitrns.-2 ,/) tt-) :
:l:.r:,rrr, - ^./ ' 


'/ 
t:rt tL I [0-:]*


i.. r- J
printed Narne 7 r.I Iir,,l.].,


Approveel by Envirotrnlental Specialist


r4P.P.-Lov-rl 
Date .


i Conclitions oi'.APProval


I


I rlxpirntion oarc


t'hone: i75-l9l-5905ilrt: .li)( i l;l
*'Attach ,a.Aairionat Shcets lf Necessal'y


Arltchud fl







ISrsEBS,* pHor{E (575) re3-2r26 " 101E.}ltlrxi-:I9g1g


September 03, 2014


VERNON BLACK


Hungry Horse Environmental


P.O. Box 1058


tlobbs, NM 88240


RE: MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


Enctosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/26114 16:30'


CardinalLaboratoriesisaccreditedthroughTexasNELAPundercertificatenumberTlo4T043gs.l3.5.Accreditation
appliestodrinkingwater,non-potablewaterandsolidandchemicalmaterials.Alaccreditedanalytesaredenotedby
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at


www.tceo'texas. gov/field/oa/lab accred certif 'html'


cardinal laboftttories is accreditated through the state of colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:


Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HM-S)


Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (l-TltM)


Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (v1, V2' V3)


AcoeditaUon applies to public drinking water rnatrices'


This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original


chain-of.custody.Ifyouhaveanyquestionsconcemingthisreport,pleasefeelfreetocontactme.


SincerelY,


t d-e- Z:' -K7---^---,-
Celey D. Keene


Lab Director/QualitY Manager
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I TSEBLH,+L


Received:


Reported:
koject Name:


Project Number:


Project Location:


Sample ID: SEGITON #1 (11402623-0l)


AnalYfrcal R*ulb For:


Hungry Horse Environmental


VERNON BLAC(


P.O. Box 1058


Hobbs NM,88240


FaxTo: (505) 391-4585


0812612014


a9lo3l2a14
MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #lH
NONE GIVEN


EDDY COUNTY, NM


PllOl{E (575, 393'2326 o 101 E. H^illilD o HOBBq ilH 842/$


Sampling Date:


Sampling Type:


Samding Condition:


Sample Received BY:


08/26/2014
Soil
** (See Notes)


lodi Henson


arEx8021B ,rylt g fnatyrdBYr HS


analfie


Benzene*


Toludre*


Ethylbenzene*


Total Xylen6s*


Total BTEX


Resuk Reporting Um't


<0.050 0.050


<0.050 0,050


<0.050 0.050


0.267 0.150


<0.300 0.300


Anatyzed Meftod Bhnk BS


oglozlzot4 ND 1.81


os!a4?:014 ND 1.68


M/OL!?OL4 NB 1.64


oglo2l2ol4 ND 5.01


sglou?lt+ ND


2.00 0.449


2.00 0.254


2.00 0.755


6.00 0.857


% Reco\ttrY


90.4


83.9


82.1


83,5


TrueVatue QC Qualifier


Surrogae : 4'BromoJlwrobenzene (P I L t09 %


EEIIq


89.4-126


A,laWBY:AP
crilorlde, Stl45lncFB


tulalyte Resjh Reporting Umit


64{} 16.0


n!g,llrg


Ana\d Me$DdBlank


a812812014 ND


BS


4r6


% Recovery


104


True Vabe 6
400


RPD


3.92


Qualifi€r


Chlodde


TPil tolsll Anatyred EYI ms


Anafyte


GROCffilo


Dno >c10-c28


Reqrft Reportfg timit


1A3 10.0


511 10.0


Andrd MMBhnk


oslaslzot4 ND


osl28l20t4 ND


BS


180


189


% Recov€ry


89.9


94.6


True Value @ RPD Qualifier


200 0.125


200 3.50


Surmgae: I -Chlotooctone


Swrcgate : I -Chlomoc tade c ane


99.5 %


1t8%


65.2-140


63.6-154


*-AccrediH AnalYte


Cardinal Laboratories


n,Effi:&flrydBqFB4d!taeyEd#6MQnE4furydmdiE,ffiMhffiqut,dEl#bftaltsp#tsyffi8&*E{ffi,M69Hbql.@d
ry @ @ ffi d E ffi s*d u# M h xbq d ,# gt ffi ffi mry (a) erys e dtcdm d fi' 4r* *' h m ffi d lM h * tu ffi d csqdd 6,'@'


id6a ffi ffi, ffi i*slrG, E d e' t B d F* u* o, d4 E #',i* ru d ,* aii, d d q ,* b h Fkme d tu .* .* bt ffiJ' @'G d ffi s


6b!dqotr4deJ##l@(ffili*,*dybm*tdgffie'B#tddEryffdocr'rindeffigddcfdrdffi


zZa-8. - Z:" -/<;-*: --'


2ofG


Celey D. Keene, Lab DirectorlQualiU Manager







lIrsEBtx,+L


Received:


Reported:
Project Name:


Project Nurnber:


Project Locationt


?HOllE (5?5) 393'2:t26o 101E, Hwff3l


AnalYtical Reriulfs For:


Hungry llorse Environrnental


VERNON BLACK


P.O. Box 1058


Hobbs NM,882't0


FaxTo: (505) 391-4585


o8l26lzot4
wfi3lzav
MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


NONE GIVEN


EDDY COIJNTY, NM


Sampling Date:


Sampling Type:


Sampling Conditton:


Sample Received BY:


a8126120t4


Soil
** 15;ge Notes)


lodi Henson


Sample ID: SECTIOT{ #2 (H{02623-02)


Anab'te


Benzene*


Toluenex


Ethylbenzene*


Total xylenes*


Total BTE(


Result RePortiE Umit


<0.050 0.050


<0.050 0.050


<0.0s0 0.050


<0,150 0,150


<0.300 0.300


Ana[rzed


09102120t4


wl02l2ot4


09/02/2014


0910217014


a9lo2l2o14


lrtethod Blank


ND


ND


ND


ND


ND


o/o Recor/ery


90.4


83.9


82.1


83.s


True vahe QC


2.00


2.00


2.00


6.00


BS


1.81


1.68


1.64


5.01


0.649


0.254


0.755


0.857


Strogate : 4-BtonoJlmroberuene (PIL t06 %


mg/kc


89.4-126


Andyrcd Bf AP
Chlori@ Sila50(lCts8


Analyte


olo Remv€rY Tnrvafue QC RPD Qtplilter
Resut ReportirB Umit Anat}rzed Method Bank


352 16.0 a8P8l2O14 ND


BS


416 104 400 3.92


Chloride


IDfl 8O1!iH
fndr.ed


Repo{tirE Umit ABbzed


10.0 08lz8l?io,+


10.0 0812812AL4


Analyte


cno C6"C10


DRO >c10-c28


Re$rh


1L3


271


Medtod Blank


ND


ND


o/o RecwaY


89.9


94.6


Tnre Value QC
qdifler


200


200


85


180


189


RPD


0.125


3.50


Swrugate : I -Chl orooctane


Swmgate : l' Chl oro oc tade c 4"e


94.6 %


t18%


65.2-140


6s.6-1 54


*=Accredited Anatyte


Cardinal Labaratories


qrrsEffi:Li*@dEB|a(:a@!iffiyd#5&En*ybrydm*,q,iffiMh.@r@#hlfubh.tMFdbyef6ad'*{66hdJdqrcorc4god
ry6d6e@#bffiMu&dhdryil€d'/odffudny@)&Ffuencdsd@apsd@I'&@dffilhHbffidd-d@dd&I!#,
iffi* M i,*, .* hqfls'* B d q r B d Eft iM bY d4 E i$dff6 # 6 @ -it* d d ff ,* b fu Pffi d k .* ,* u, croal' q"* d ffi d


@ ts red F ry dh & @ ffi d 6d& M |* rry b ft qnc6 * J* * *t * d E rql# @t h d 6 @ pd d add l.ff.


zz-a-a.--Z'-/=;* ---


of6
Celey D. Keene, Lab Dkector/Quality Manager







nrsEBtu,frL


Received:


Reported:
Project Narne:


Project Number:


Project LocaUon:


Samile IO: SECrIOil #3 (H40262:l'O3)


Anafiial Reriulb tur:
Hungry Horse Environmental


VERHON BLACK


P.O' Box 1058


Hobbs NM, 88240


FaxTo: (505) 3914585


wl2612014
@l03lzo14
MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


NONE GTVEN


EDDY COUNTY, NM


PHOiIE (575) 39:r-826 o 1O1 E' HAnrArtD " HoEBS', ril 88240


Sampling Date:


SamSing TYPe:


Sampling Condifion:


Sarnple Received BY:


wl26t2oL4
Soil
{.* (See Note€)


lodi Henson


Andyzed AYI ils
srEx 80218


Anatyte


Benzene*


Toluene*


Btsrylberrene*


Total xylen$*


Total BTEX


Resdt


<0.050


<0.050


o.tr t
o.284


0.355


Reporting umit


0.050


0.050


0.050


0.150


0.300


Analyzd


@lozlaot4


wlozl2or4


0910212014


09l02l20t4


09lo2l7ot4


Method Blank


ND


ND


ND


ND


ND


BS


1.81


1.68


1.54


5,01


% Recoirery


q).4


83.9


82.1


83.5


True Value QC


2.00


2.00


2,00


6.00


RPD


0.649


0.254


0.755


0.857


Sunogate : 4' BmmoJhnrobew ene (P I L


chlEidq Sfiallo0cFl


lnalyte Reportkq umit Anahaed


16.0 08,128120L4


89.4-l 26


,uraHBY:AP


Resrk


fim


Metlod Blank


ND


ms


% Recor€ry


104


Tru€Value W


tmo


ES


416
Chloride


TPr{ Sottttl
Anatyled


enaVte


cRo c6-c10


DRO >c1GC28


Resrh R€PodinS Limit Anatfzed


Ls.t 10.0 wlz8l20t4


40t 1o'o o8l28lzol4


Metbd Blank
o/o R€cwery


89.9


94.6


Truevahe QC


200


200


85


180


189


ND


ND


RPD


0,125


3.s0


Swrogde : I -Chlonsoctane


Strto g ae : I -Chlorooc tade c one


100 %


t20%


65.2-l 40


63.6-154


x=Accredited Analyte


Cardinal Laboratories


trEEffiErErydEffiam,!r.tfl[yd.ffg#rcmdyrrydmai*ry,ffiMhffirtrts,rdEffilbftffi,dd!ryefuilJF,idqffi4treuqI4.ed
ry d6@ wfrrEffiwM ,oF nEds bil6. ad ,*; ** frty (s) &F esddd trtu a*rr#e *' b.na s dc'dd e fd' h ffi6d r Eq*td 6tr'


rd6E,@Iffi,@itu186,BdqdBdFftrEd!ryd6&td#d*tc,ffit*-;;*"'a-abepffids'#FpebvcffldFGdffid
,tr B b6*d F 4 d h *.* * *L* E& # drv b h end6 * il- * *t** d h'e!'*d @' in il s ffi +sd d c'dnt l'tffi


.:< a< n- -Z:-r''<::*- '-


4 of6
Celey D. Keene, Lab DrectorlQuality Manager







l, fS"ERIX,+L


ND


RPD


pHoxE (srs) 3e>?8l76" 1o1E llARIrilD'H911a xxjg?'!


Notes and Detrnitions


ArBlyE NOT DEIECIED at or abo\re the repu'Urg limit


Pelative Percgtt DiffererEe


gmpks not receirred at proper ternFras're of 6"C r behrt'


Insrfficient tiste to r€ad' temperatre.


Gthride by SM4SloCl-B does rBt requle saryles he receh'ed at or below 6"c


gmples reporH ofi an as recefued bil;is (wEt) unless odEndhe ncted on lEport


x=Accredited malYte


Grdinal laboratories


HIE m Ufv d wge offi ffi, d # Gd* Ensy fury ffi#& ffi hd n @ 6& H E rul b h.,d p& tsy ff E adrs { eq d*c rc eqtge d


ry ffi ffi ffiid * * * .* d i xrq rd rsad;;;; nitv €q etE # q'ds d e e*ld6m h m d s md E * k ffi n6qdid daffi
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Celey D. K€ene, lab Diredor/Qlality Manager
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$lr#Bt*#L PHoITE (57s) 3e9'|23fr" 101 E. HARTAID'xeBBliglf


September 10, 2014


VERNON BTACK


Hungry Horse Environmend


P.O. Box 1058


Hobbs, NM 88240


RE: MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


Endosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/04114 15115'


Cardinall.aboratoriesisaccreditedthroughTexasNELAPundercertificaGnumberTl04TM3gB-13.5.Accreditauon
appliestodrinkingwater,non-potablewaterandsolidandchemicalmaterials'Allaccreditedanalytesaredenotedby
anasterisk(*).ForacompletelistofaccreditedanalytesandmatricesvisittheTCEQwebsiteat
www.tceq.texas, govlfi eld/oa/lab accred certif 'html'


cardinal l_aboratories is accreditated through the state of colorado DeparBnent of Public Health and Environment for:


Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HM-5)


Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (|THM)


Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1' V2' V3)


Accreditation apflies to public drinking water matices'


This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page' analytical results' and a copy of the original


chain.of.custody.IfyouhaveanyquestionsconcemingfrisrepoGfleasefeelfreetocontactme.


SincerelY,


ed-e-Zs-re-'-'-----
Celey D. Keene


Lab Director/QualiW Manager
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Received:


Reported:
ProJect Name:


Project Number:


Project Locationl


Sample ID: SECTIOI{ #3 (H4O275D01)


AnalYtial Ruulb For:


Hungry Horse Environrnental


VERNON BljCK
P.O. Box 1058


HobB NM,88240


FaxTo: (505) 3914585


wla4pol4
wltolzot4
MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #lH
NONE GIVEN


EDDY COUNTY, NM


pilotlE (575) 393-2i126 o 101 E. HATLNID " !OBB5, 'ltl 
88TO


Sarnpling Date:


Sampling TYPe:


Samding Condition:


Sample Received BY:


wlMlToL4
Soil
*r( (see Notes)


lodi Henson


cldoiide.stl4sooct'B In ll(g ANMBY:AP


Anafyte Resit Regorthg Limit


chtoride 9u 16'0


Anaiaed Mefiod Blank


oglloqa|4 ND


BS


416


% fteco\ery


1ffi


TrueValre QC


.r{,0


QualiferRPD


0.00


*=Acgedited AnalYte


Cardinal laboratories


Hf€ m t*il* # hq6 o{Ms Etifty d dg6 # Pdy B ry ffi,i58 ffi M ! .* s!.t, s E tfu Efu ffi p€id 
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'* 
fu EIqd d


ry d6@ @,* *** u8 dh *** *r"*-w;tu tr Hrv .,)eF e dnddil dft 4r'd' .* h no dd odtd E hd' bi-etd 6@sd erP{G'


iffie,g,ffiffi,h.dci*rFqBdq(BdF#rud_brd6,t,Ei*I*iqfifia*q,*dirqdd6,*bhFtuffidtr.*n*tryGdtd'qa*d*&s
(Bn ts ba6.d r4o riv dtu * * *' i* lr6e ffi d'v b ft siC6 * il * *t'* d h r€gdd E@t h il 6 ffi wd d Hd tM


"tZ-E-=-2,-r''4'* -'


o14


Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager







slEfrEBtx#L


ND


RPD


PHonE (575) 397-2326 o 101 E, llArLrrD o xoBE$ Xll 8s2{o


I{otes and Definitions


Amhfte NOf DEIECIED at or above the repolting limit


Rehtive Percent Oiff ererre


hnses not receined at proper EmperahJre of 6"C or hlow'


Insufficient tirne to readl tempeGfure'


Gillride by 5f44500cts8 does oot rcquire sar@ be received at or bdow 6'C


Samples r@rted on an as recehed basis (l"'et) unless ot'lerwise r6ed m report


*=Accredited AnalYte


Cardinal Laboratories


aEsEm&:JEYdbEg6c.dsEyddq*#GhdyErydm#q,$&Mhffir@nilLl#bftallldtsdb,etraltE!,dGiddq|rcfu@tgred
ay &.* @,. h ffi wdr*s d h dng d,*o, ** 


"i*ffnv 
fn) 6F tu*rrdid dfre il'***a h oo ffi*l o'd* h t&hidd o dqsddee*'


etdfeMl|tffi,ffirtM{riqEdqsBdFG:E:d.-bvd.t(EeffiirE*t*-*"s***"ubtupdffidtu#l|#tvBtr'ES-d6offfis
ebM@adft ****** M&d,be9dd..,o*eo*-**,*dhryd*d@tlnttffi 


fu ryocdffi t.6d*


.4-g=-'Z:'-l<;^*-'
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Celey D. Keene, lab Director/Qualiry Manager
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NTf,,EBTHAL PHOITE (575) 39?-?{3,?6 " 1O1 E. rilRl.AllD " HOIIS' xr 88210


Segember 18, 2014


VERNON BLACK


Hungry Horse Environmental


P.O. Box 1058


Hobbs, NM 88240


RE: MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


Endosed are the results of analyses for samd€s received by the laboratory on 09/1U14 15;00'


cardinal Laborabries is accreditd through Tens NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5' Accreditation


applie to drinking water, non-potable witer and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by


an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at


www.tces'texas.oovlfield/qa/lab accred certif'html'


cardinal taboratories is accreditated through sre sEte of colorado DepaftIent of Public Health and Environment forl


Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HM-s)


Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes ([THM)


Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)


AccrediEtion applies to puHic drinking water maBices'


This repoft meets NEllp requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original


chain-of<ustody.IfyouhaveanyguestionsconcerningthisrepoGpleasefeelfreetocontactme'


Sincerely,


t d-* Z:'-R1'.^,.'--
Celey D. Keene


tab Director/QualitY Manager


1 ol4







fIr3"EB'.X,+L


Received:


Repotted:
Project Name;


Project Number:


Project Location:


Sample IDI SECTIoI{ 3


Chloddq Sil{smd'B


AnatYtical Resulb For:


Hungry Horse Environmental


VERNON BLACK


P.O. Box 1058


Hobbs NM, 88240


FaxTo: (505) 3914585


09l1U2OL4


@lL&lzoL4
MAVERICK 13 DM FED COM #1H


NONE GIVEN


EDDY COUNTY, NM


PfiONE (srs) 393-2:t26 ' r0l E HARrlilD " HgB8a ffi 8t?t{l


Sampling Date:


Samding TYPe:


Sampling Condition:


Sample Received BY:


09lfil2a14
Soil
** (Se€ Notes)


-lodi Henson


3.5' BGS (H4O284&O1)
mc/kc lndyzed Bv: AP


Result Reorthg Lirnit


gGO 16.0


{.5' BGS (H4028ito'02)
ms/kc


Analyred lvMBlank


o9/18tr014 ND


% Recor,/Ery True Vahe QC qlalifier


Arxalyte


Chlorid€


Sample ID: SECTIOI{ 3


Orloridq Sf&rsqto'B


85


400 100 'm0 3'92


Atldfred BY: AP


Analyte Result Reporting Umit


1020


Anabzed Mehod Blank


ogllsl?ot4 ND


BS


400


o/o Re@\rery


100


True Value QC


400


RPD


3.92


Qualifier


15.0chloddc


*=Accredited Analyte


Cardinal Laboratories


f,S6ErcEurltYadhqeffiJbt*ydd6csddsG[dyfuryfudq}ffib6dhffi6Et,dhruEu.ndF#bYebdEff.b@Md4eft@lg6E#
4 ffi@ ffi#r h .MdEd qE M h sng d dd 


"l-*r*dry 
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Md& ffi ffi, ,* M.FS k d @ s E oa Fft n* try dri*, B sfi&i6 ffi d 
"* 


E * 
" 


t "*a t ft Ftu,* d uE # Effi tr (dn4 @c d M d


etsEdFrydk*ru,so;6a* bft ddlyEft end6**-**.*dEsdd4'husffi ryaddffi ffi


--4'1?* :z'.-/a:* ..-


Zof 4
Crley D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager







TST#"EBTXAL


ND


RPD


PllOIlE (S75) 39:t-2325 o 101E ilAHJlIlD c Hffi, tll 8E2/io


t{ots and Definitions


AndyE HOT DEIECIED at or abo'e the repoiting limit


Rebtive Percertt Difkrence


Samples mt received at prcper ternperature of 6"C or ffiv'


Insuffti{ttt time to readl tefiFeratlre'


Cthrile by 5!.t45fir}B does not rcquk€ sarpks be tffhrcd at or behl 6"C


Samphs r$orted on an as rffeh/ed bdis (wet) unless ofterwise nded on report


*=Accredited Analyte


Cardinal Laboratoies


Fr6E ilote Etaq idE@* tufrdrffir{d ffi o* cndvtu ry e ri*e*dEbr.d hffi ds, fl brdbe ed onil iry ffiEade ,. rb'E indu& rc E Etgoo d


ry &oo w.** * *Jdkd hwr{.d Edd;*** frry .,) dF dudidtu dframr*se. h,rcffi*'{sood h ldckt$d!d c@d' ffi!6'


Mq!ffirffirM,*,*dq6dqsrcdrGi*d-!yd.itEsffid6,{8.*-ro**a,n*abkp6f**dft#E!&eb/oo,t'rycdffis
din a d qm 4 d tu rc * rED s;;s cG & drv b tu sr# ** # * *t * d h w# 6a'+' h fl s e gd d B&d l'6Fffi


z- z--n- --Z1 -4L<r-* 
-
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Maverick 13 DM Fed Com #lH


' . .r;


Pre-Remediation


Pre-Remediation
Post Remediation






